FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-23-2000



101439987

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

L-9-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	PATENTS ONLY		
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101361181	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Tata America International Co	prporation Month Day Year 04 25 00		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) HOTV Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) A Corporation of California	States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 11455 El Camino Real, Suite	(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Sqan Diego	CA. 92130 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	40E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0342** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(831) 726-1457
Name [	Donald R. Boys		
Address (line 1)	Central Coast Patent Agency		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 187, Aromas, CA 95004		2
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
08887748	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved.  #[	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	10.00
Deposit / (Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.)	
, ,	D	eposit Account Number: #	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	<del>-</del>
	nald R Boys	II. ILN	95/02/2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0343

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tata America International Corporation, (a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 101 Park Avenue, New York, New York, hereinafter called the "Assignor"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HOTV Inc. 11455 El Camino Real, Suite 350, San Diego, CA 92130, hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire world-wide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by us, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the applications which bear the serial numbers: 08,887,748 and the invention(s) and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original applications for said U.S. Letters Patent; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examinations of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal:

Please print name	Audrey C. Mody - Vice President  Representative authorized to sign on behalf of Tata America International Corporation
Signature of representative	Representative authorized to sign on behalf of Pata America International Corporation
Place: City	NEW YORK. State NEW YORK-
Date: $4-25$	- 2028 ·

PATENT RECORDED: 05/02/2000 REEL: 011005 FRAME: 0344